TOWN OF BRISTOL
7747 Couniy Road N, Sun Praivie Wi 53590
October 22, 2025, at 9:00 a.m.

Special Town Board Meeting

The Bristol Town Board will hold a Special Board Meeting on Wednesday, October 22, 2025, at 9:00 am,
lpcated at the Bristol Town Hall, 7747 County Road N, Sun Prairie WI 53590.

AGENDA
1. Order of Business
a. Call to Order

II.  Business
a. Discuss/Consider Alliant Energy Tree Grant for Parks

. Adjourn

Notice is hereby given that it is possible that a majority of the Town Beard or other governmental body may be present at the above meeting of
the Town Board to gather information about a subject over which they have ultimate decision-making responsibility. 1f such a majority is
present, it will constitute a meeting of the Town Board or other governmental body under Wisconsin’s Open Meeting Laws and is hereby being
noticed as such, although only the Town Board will take formal action at the above meeting.

Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the American with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materiais at the
meeting to be in an accessible location or format must contact the clerk at 608-837-6494, 7747 County Road N, Sun Prairie, W1 53590, at least
24 hours prior to the meeting so the necessary arrangements can be made to accomimodate each reguest.

Kim Grob, Town Clerk-Treasurer
Certified Posting: [10-20-2025 Town Hall and website.







X TULWPTREE

b ANMERICAN ELM

A SWAMP WWITE OAK
o SNCAMDRE

s SERVICERBERRY

AT LSRN (Creetd Yae4




SKU
22597-7G

22504-5M
22425-7TM
22317-5M

20040-7M
57429-4P

737428

ung

Garden Center

Description Size
American Elm ulmus americana 7 Gallon
'princeton’
Quercus Swamp White Oak 5 Gallon
Sycamore Platanus occidentalis 7 Gallon
Tuliptree liicdendron tulipifera 5 Gallon
Serviceberry amelanchier Autumn
Brilliance 7 Gallon
Tree Stake 1"x1" é6-pack 4 feet

Annual tree & shrub systemic
control

Quote Prepared 10-18-2025

Pick up: 1123 N Bristol St. Sun Prairie, WI

Retail Qty
$124.99 2
$67.99 3

$109.99 3
$69.99 2
$96.99 6
$10.99 3
$49.95 1

Sub-total
Sales Tax

Total

$249.98

$203.97
$329.97
$139.98
$581.94

$32.97
$49.95

$1,588.76
$87.38

$1.676.14




The city/town of , recognizing the

benefits of trees including for energy efficiency, wildlife habitat, and carbon sequestration

hereby grants permission to plant trees on public property for this tree planting project.

Name of tree planting project

Print Name Date

Signature



