#### TOWN OF BRISTOL

# 7747 County Road N, Sun Prairie WI 53590 October 22, 2025, at 9:00 a.m.

## Special Town Board Meeting

The Bristol Town Board will hold a Special Board Meeting on Wednesday, October 22, 2025, at 9:00 am, located at the Bristol Town Hall, 7747 County Road N, Sun Prairie WI 53590.

#### **AGENDA**

- I. Order of Business
  - a. Call to Order
- II. Business
  - a. Discuss/Consider Alliant Energy Tree Grant for Parks

#### III. Adjourn

Notice is hereby given that it is possible that a majority of the Town Board or other governmental body may be present at the above meeting of the Town Board to gather information about a subject over which they have ultimate decision-making responsibility. If such a majority is present, it will constitute a meeting of the Town Board or other governmental body under Wisconsin's Open Meeting Laws and is hereby being noticed as such, although only the Town Board will take formal action at the above meeting.

Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the American with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format must contact the clerk at 608-837-6494, 7747 County Road N, Sun Prairie, WI 53590, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting so the necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

Kim Grob, Town Clerk-Treasurer

Certified Posting: 10-20-2025 Town Hall and website.



- X TULIPTREE
- & AMERICAN ELM
- A SWAMP WHITE OAK
- O SYCAMORE
- · SERVICEBERRY

Drumlin Creek Park



### Quote Prepared 10-18-2025

Pick up: 1123 N Bristol St. Sun Prairie, WI

SKU	Description	Size	Retail	Qty		
22597-7G	American Elm ulmus americana 'princeton'	7 Gallon	\$124.99		2	\$249.98
22504-5M	Quercus Swamp White Oak	5 Gallon	\$67.99		3	\$203.97
22425-7M	Sycamore Platanus occidentalis	7 Gallon	\$109.99		3	\$329.97
22317-5M	Tuliptree liriodendron tulipifera	5 Gallon	\$69.99		2	\$139.98
	Serviceberry amelanchier Autumn	١				\$581.94
20040-7M	Brilliance	7 Gallon	\$96.99		6	
57429-4P	Tree Stake 1"x1" 6-pack	4 feet	\$10.99		3	\$32.97
	Annual tree & shrub systemic					\$49.95
73742B	control		\$49.95		1	
				Sub-total		\$1,588.76
				Sales Tax		\$87.38
				Total		\$1,676.14





# Permission to Plant on City Property

The city/town of	, recognizing the					
benefits of trees including for energy efficiency, wildlife habitat, and carbon sequestration						
hereby grants permission to plant trees on public property for this tree planting project.						
Name of tree planting project						
Print Name	Date					
	700-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-					
Signature						